Illinois law.
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Section 415.60  Availability of Programs 

Every licensee shall provide programs for each day of operation.  In the event the supply of programs for any day of operation becomes depleted, the licensee shall provide photocopies, free of charge, to those patrons requesting programs.  Failure to supply photocopies of the programs may result in a civil penalty, not to exceed $1,000.  For subsequent violations of this rule, the civil penalty shall be double the amount of the preceding penalty.  Civil penalties shall not be assessed when extenuating circumstances exist (e.g., breakdown of equipment).  This Section shall be prominently displayed at each location where programs are sold. 

(Source:  Added at 16 Ill. Reg. 7486, effective April 24, 1992) 
